



Sons of Liberty <solnet1776@gmail.com>

RE: Media inquiry <<#4178838-17961271#>>

2 messages

Starbucks Info <info@support.starbucks.com>
To: solnet1776@gmail.com

Sun, Feb 12, 2017 at 1:29 PM

Dear Mark,

Thank you for contacting Starbucks Coffee Company. I just finished reading your email and appreciate you taking the time to share your concerns with us.

Thank you for writing to Starbucks about Private Parking at any of our San Diego, CA Starbucks store locations.

We take your concerns about this seriously and want to assure you they have been thoroughly documented and shared with all appropriate departments here in Starbucks corporate office.

Again, we appreciate you taking the time to write us. You may call our customer service support team if you have any further questions. I hope that you have a wonderful rest of your weekend.

Please call our customer contact center and have reference # 27170240 handy to provide to our representative. Our contact center can be reached at [877-309-3180](tel:877-309-3180) Monday-Friday 5am-8pm, as well as Saturday-Sunday 6am-4pm (PST).

If you ever have any questions or concerns in the future, please visit us at CustomerService.Starbucks.com.

Sincerely,

Myrna J
customer service

Manage your account at starbucks.com/account

Got an idea? Share it at [My Starbucks Idea](#)

Follow us on [Facebook](#) and [Twitter](#)

--- Original Message ---

From: Mark Jay <solnet1776@gmail.com>

Received: 2017-02-11 02:18:33

To: <info@starbucks.cust-serv.com>

Subject: Media inquiry

Hello,I'm contacting you today to see if I can get some further information. Information I hope I can be provided with, without having to file records requests. 1) Can Starbucks locations provide private parking spots? Define Private Parking Spots: Any parking spot that has signage posted "XYZ PARKING ONLY", that if any vehicle other than posted on the sign is towed away, and subject to citation from Law Enforcement. 2) Does Starbucks provide private parking spots? 3) Does Starbucks provide any private parking spot(s) to members of Government but not limited to members of Public Safety IE Law Enforcement (Police / Sheriff's), Firefighters, Medics, Any Agency: FBI, XYPD, etc?4) If so, does the Government Agency contact Starbucks requesting private parking spot(s)?5) Any Cost? Any exchange from Agency to Starbucks?6) How many parking spots are provided to Law Enforcement Agencies in San Diego County and which Agencies?7) Any documentation? Any and everything to do with "Parking Spot(s) provided to Government".I'm interested with San Diego County, California. If you can answer the questions and provide me with any documentation between Agencies and Starbucks (FOIA Protection) regarding reserved / private parking spots as defined above (below question 1).I've been asked by members of the public to investigate. Thank you for your time,-Mark JaySons of Liberty Media

=====

Name: Mark Jay
Address:
Phone:
Event Date:
Event Time:
Store Location:
Card Number:
Device:
Product:
Lot Code:
Best By Date:
Purchased From:
Reply Required: Yes

=====

The following answers might help you immediately. (Answers open in a separate window.)

Answer Link: https://customerservice.starbucks.com/app/answers/detail/a_id/4007 Why does the Starbucks app request access to my contacts?

Answer Link: https://customerservice.starbucks.com/app/answers/detail/a_id/4005 Why does the Starbucks app request my location?

Answer Link: https://customerservice.starbucks.com/app/answers/detail/a_id/3452 My email is being used by another account. what should I do?

Answer Link: https://customerservice.starbucks.com/app/answers/detail/a_id/1985 Are there any rules for writing Starbucks blog comments?

Answer Link: https://customerservice.starbucks.com/app/answers/detail/a_id/1983 How can I remove myself from your email list?

=====

----- Please do not remove your unique tracking number! -----
<<#4178838-17961271#>>

Sons of Liberty <solnet1776@gmail.com>
To: Starbucks Info <info@support.starbucks.com>

Mon, Feb 13, 2017 at 2:52 PM

Myrna,

Hello, they're not "concerns", they're questions. IF Starbucks does not wish to answer them then I will have no choice to run my story as is. I will say I have pictures that have been provided to me and have been confirmed. I'm not complaining about it, I'm just looking into it. Making sure public funds didn't exchange for said parking spots. People are assuming, we know what happens when people assume.

If you are unable to answer, can you please forward this email to Media Relations as I thought that's where it was intended to go.

You may be getting contacted by other media regarding this.

So if the answers could be answered, that would be appreciative.

Thank you.
-Mark
Sons of Liberty Media
[Quoted text hidden]